CH \$565.00 26156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winco Bedding USA, L.L.C.		07/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corsicana Bedding, Inc.		
Street Address:	2700 East Highway 71		
City:	Corsicana		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75151		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2615609	AIRSPRUNG			
Registration Number:	3120688	AIRTECH			
Registration Number:	2770200	AMERICAN PEDIC			
Registration Number:	3848443	AMERICAN PEDIC COLLECTION			
Registration Number:	2924264	COMPLETE COMFORT			
Registration Number:	4602341	DREAMGREEN			
Registration Number:	2845158	EUROPA			
Registration Number:	3785722	IB INTERNATIONAL BEDDING			
Registration Number:	1559853	MIRALUX			
Registration Number:	3758463	NATURE'S ESSENCE			
Registration Number:	3745753	ORIGINS			
Registration Number:	4022633	RAVE			
Registration Number:	3932665	RE NÜE			
Registration Number:	3094550	RESTORATIVE SLEEP SYSTEMS			
Registration Number:	4034772	SLEEP FOR TOMORROW			
Registration Number:	4005237	SLEEP INC. DREAM BIG.			
Serial Number:	85878237	SLEEPINC.			
Registration Number:	4758213	SLEEPINC. DREAM BIG.			
Registration Number:	3143212	STERLING & THOMAS			
	•	TRADEMARK			

900332366 REEL: 005585 FRAME: 0590

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2425693	THE BETTER "PEDIC" MATTRESS
Registration Number:	4061149	VSS VERTICAL SUPPORT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2006033	WORLD SLEEP PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139515660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-951-5600

Email: ipdocketing@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Tang / Strasburger & Price, LLP

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27621.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Tang
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Tang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=CBI_SI_Assign#page1.tif source=CBI_SI_Assign#page2.tif source=CBI_SI_Assign#page3.tif source=CBI_SI_Assign#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005585 FRAME: 0591

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winco Bedding USA, L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 2700 East Highway 71, Corsicana, TX 75151, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Exhibit A and the goodwill associated with the trademarks therewith; and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto (collectively, "the Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Corsicana Bedding, Inc., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 2700 East Highway 71, Corsicana, TX 75151 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, all of which Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past and future infringement thereof and other past and future injury thereto, all of which Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee.

(Signature page follows)

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005585 FRAME: 0592

Dated this <u>S</u> day of <u>JUV</u>	, 2015.
Signed and sworn to before me this	ASSIGNOR, WINCO BEDDING USA, L.L.C. By: Dong Guffey, President /5 day of
	JULIE ANN MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Expires 10-15-2015
	ASSIGNEE, CORSICANA BEDDING, INC. By:
Signed and sworn to before me this	day of
	JULIE ANN MOORE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Expires 10-15-2015

EXHIBIT 1

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
AIRSPRUNG	75360889	September 22, 1997	2615609	September 3, 2002	(Int'l Class: 20) bedding, namely, mattresses
AIRTECH	78693875	August 16, 2005	3120688	July 25, 2006	(Int'l Class: 20) box springs; mattresses; pillows
AMERICAN PEDIC	76436042	July 29, 2002	2770200	September 30, 2003	(Int'l Class: 20) bedding, namely, mattresses and box springs
American*Pedic	77632734	December 14, 2008	3848443	September 14, 2010	(Int'l Class: 20) sleep products, namely, mattresses, spring mattresses, box springs and mattress foundations
COMPLETE COMFORT	78241476	April 24, 2003	2924264	February 1, 2005	(Int'l Class: 20) mattresses and boxsprings
DREAMGREEN	85871437	March 8, 2013	4602341	September 9, 2014	(Int'l Class: 40) recycling of mattresses for others
EUROPA	75858559	November 26, 1999	2845158	May 25, 2004	(Int'l Class: 20) bedding, namely mattresses, bed springs and box springs
International Bedding	77632737	December 14, 2008	3785722	May 4, 2010	(Int'l Class: 20) sleep products, namely, mattresses, spring mattresses, box springs and mattress foundations
MIRALUX	73754428	September 27, 1988	1559853	October 10, 1989	(Int'l Class: 20) mattresses
NATURE'S ESSENCE	77507629	June 25, 2008	3758463	March 9, 2010	(Int'l Class: 20) mattresses and pillows
ORIGINS	77410240	February 29, 2008	3745753	February 9, 2010	(Int'l Class: 20) sleep products, namely, mattresses, spring mattresses, box springs and mattress foundations
RAVE	85240031	February 11, 2011	4022633	September 6, 2011	(Int'l Class: 20) sleep products, namely, mattresses, spring mattresses, box springs and

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
					mattress foundations
RE NUE	78608829	April 14, 2005	3932665	March 15, 2011	(Int'l Class: 20) mattresses, box springs and pillows
RESTORATIVE SLEEP SYSTEMS	78691820	August 12, 2005	3094550	May 16, 2006	(Int'l Class: 20) mattresses, boxsprings and pillows
SLEEP FOR TOMORROW	85254201	March 1, 2011	4034772	October 4, 2011	(Int'l Class: 20) mattresses, boxsprings, mattress toppers, pillows
Seepinc. Dream Big.	85145406	October 5, 2010	4005237	August 2, 2011	(Int'l Class: 20) sleep products, namely, beds, mattresses, pillows and bolsters; mattress foundations, spring mattresses
SLEEPINC.	85878237	March 17, 2013			(Int'l Class: 20) beds; bolsters; mattress foundation; mattresses; pillows; spring mattresses
Seepinc.	85878241	March 17, 2013	4758213	June 23, 2015	(Int'l Class: 20) beds; bolsters; mattress foundation; mattresses; pillows; spring mattresses
STERLING & THOMAS	78486421	September 20, 2004	3143212	September 12, 2006	(Int'l Class: 20) mattresses
THE BETTER "PEDIC" MATTRESS	75635888	February 8, 1999	2425693	January 30, 2001	(Int'l Class: 20) mattresses and box springs
M S S	85112726	August 20, 2010	4061149	November 22, 2011	(Int'l Class: 20) sleep products, namely, mattresses, spring mattresses, box springs and mattress foundations
WORLD SLEEP PRODUCTS	74735953	September 29, 1995	2006033	October 8, 1996	(Int'l Class: 20) bed mattresses and box springs

RECORDED: 07/27/2015